Las Vegas

COLLEGE
Student Catalog Addendum

This catalog addendum amends the Tuition and Fee Schedule on page 69 and the Modular/Diploma Student
Holiday/Breaks 2019 Calendar on page 70 of the 2019 Student Catalog.

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Program Clock B Reg
Diploma Programs Lenath Hours Tuition Supplies & Fee Total
9 Uniform
Medical Assistant 36 weeks | 800 hours | $12,400.00 $975.00 $50 | $13,425.00
Laboratory Assistant/ECG Technician/Phlebotomist | 36 weeks | 800 hours | $13,000.00 | $700.00 $50 | $13,750.00
Medical Insurance Billing and Coding 32 weeks | 720 hours | $12,160.00 | $1,250.00 | $50 | $13,460.00
Background
Degree Program | Credit - Cost Per Book_s ’ Fees | Reg e Check & Drug el
Programs Length | Units Ullize Unit (1) gz (2) Fee S Screening Fee P
& Uniform (3) Cost (1)
4)
. 24 108
Nursing months | credits $40,500.00 | $375.00 | $5,400.00 — $50 $65 $135 $46,150.00
. 24 96
Accounting months | credits $26,400.00 | $275.00 | $2,840.00 {$510.00| $50 — — $29,800.00
Business 21 96
Administration* months | credits $27,360.00 | $285.00 | $2,750.00 |$480.00| $50 — — $30,640.00
*LVC is not currently accepting enrollments for this program

(1)

)
©)

4)

Students will be charged per credit and total tuition for a given quarter is determined by multiplying the number of credit hours for
which the student is registered and attends within the quarter by the tuition per quarter credit rate above. Total Program Cost does
not reflect any subsequent tuition reductions for any transfer credit approved by LVC.

Fees include program activities, exam fees, membership fees and simulation access fees.

A nonrefundable entrance exam fee is required prior to registration and enrollment and includes the entrance exam that students in this
program are required to pass prior to admission. If a prospective student does not pass the entrance exam, the prospective student
may re-take the exam within the parameters described in the Admissions section of the Student Catalog, but additional fees will apply.
Without a passing score on the entrance exam, a prospective student is not eligible for the background check and drug screening or for
registration and enrollment into this program, and will not be charged a background check and drug screening fee or a registration fee.

A nonrefundable background check and drug screening fee is required prior to registration and enroliment and includes the background
check and drug screening that students in this program are required to pass prior to admission. If a prospective student does not pass
the required entrance exam, the prospective student is ineligible for the background check and drug screening and will not be assessed
a background check and drug screening fee. If a prospective student fails either the background check or drug screening, the
prospective student is not eligible for registration and enrollment into this program and will not be charged a registration fee.

Diploma/Modular Program Academic Calendars

Modular/Diploma Student Holiday/Breaks 2019

Holiday/Student Breaks Start Dates End Dates
Martin Luther King Day 1/21/2019 1/21/2019
Presidents Day 2/18/2019 2/18/2019
Memorial Day 5/25/2019 5/27/2019

Labor Day 9/2/2019 9/2/2019
Thanksgiving Holiday 11/28/2019 12/1/2019
Christmas & New Year Holidays 12/24/2019 1/1/2020
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